Media Memo



http://media.floridarealtors.org

The state's largest professional association

For more information contact: Marla Martin, Senior Media Relations and Communications Manager, or Jeff Zipper, Senior Vice President of Communications, 407.438.1400, ext. 2326 or 2314

Melbourne Realtor® to Be Installed as District Vice President of Florida Realtors®

ORLANDO, Fla., December 2024 – Kerry Ramage, managing broker of RE/MAX Elite in Melbourne, will be installed in January as District 2 vice president of Florida Realtors[®], the state's largest professional trade association. She will serve her fellow professionals in District 2, which encompasses Flagler, Volusia and Brevard counties.

"On the Space Coast, industry is booming – between Blue Origin, SpaceX and NASA – and we expect to see a slow climb in housing prices," said Ramage, who is active in residential brokerage. "We are still in a seller's market but, especially with a lot of relocation here, we will hopefully move toward a more balanced market."

Ramage is a member of the Space Coast Association of Realtors®, serving as 2024 president. A director of the state association for six years, she has participated in multiple committees and think tanks. She also remains active in the National Association of Realtors® and the Women's Council of Realtors® Space Coast.

As district vice president for the state association, Ramage will focus on supporting Realtors® through education, advocacy and service programs. "Our members educate buyers and sellers by showing them accurate facts and figures," she said. "A key tool we use is Florida Realtors® SunStats, which provides reliable data that validates our recommendations and reassures our clients."

Throughout the district, Realtors® are actively involved in civic organizations, while supporting the state's housing market and protecting private property rights, said Ramage. "Our Space Coast Association of Realtors® Foundation has raised more than \$1.3 million for Brevard's Children & Families in Need, and directly distributes \$100,000 annually."

Florida Realtors® serves as the voice for real estate in Florida. It provides programs, services, continuing education, research and legislative representation to 238,000 members in 51 boards/associations. Florida Realtors® Newsroom website is available at http://floridarealtors.org/newsroom.

